LISTED ON: 27.11.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.:11

ITEM NO.: 38

<u>SECTION – IX</u> IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32116 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PRATER FOR INTERIM RELIE

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates)
WITH

INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

TULIP HOTELS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

TRADE WINGS LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal No. 9105 of 2010 between same parties arising out of similar issue was dismissed/ disposed of by Hon'ble Court on 23/09/2010 (Copy of the Order dated 23/09/2010 is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents (Vol IV and V) along with an application for permission to file additional document and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with report. Dated this the 26th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. E. C. Agarwala, Advocate Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

VT