LISTED ON: 11.12.2015 BEFORE COURT NO.: 12

ITEM NO.: 50

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32116 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

TULIP HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ANOTHER

....PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

TRADE WINGS LTD AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

" In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment for two weeks to place on record certain documents, the matter is adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. E.C. Agrawala, advocate for the petitioner has on 08th December, 2015 filed additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents. The said application has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 and is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report. Dated this the 10th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MR. E.C. AGRAWALA, ADVOCATE

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR