Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 32116/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2015in CRA No. 7/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

TULIP HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.

Satyendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Peter L., Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Jagtiani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Anil De Souza, Adv.

Mr. Suprabh Jain, Adv.

Mrs. P.A. Chotrani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Signature Not Verified

judgment, permission to file addl. Documents, synopsis and list

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.12.12

11:04:38 EASST

of dates are allowed.

Reason:

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, learned Advocate-on-record who is on caveat accepts and waives formal notice.

Liberty is granted to the learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents to file counter affidavit in the matter.

Undertaking given not to transfer/alienate shares shall continue till the matter is disposed of by this Court.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010377182015/truecopy/order-5.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER