SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32116/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/10/2015 in CRA No. 7/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Goa)

TULIP HOTELS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TRADE WINGS LTD. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2016 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv. (Orally mentioned by) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, we direct the Registry not to delete this matter which is likely to be listed on 2-12-2016 as per case status.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

*Proforma for listing is forwarded herewith along with the Record of Proceedings.